
 

18o. RALLY INTERNACIONAL DOS SERTÕES 2010 
Resultados até a especial/Overall Standings: Prologo - 2.5km 
 
Resultados Extra-Oficiais/Unoficial Results 

1/1 11/Aug/2010 - 0:10:46 (BRT) 
 
Carros 

 

Pos No Piloto/Navegador 
Driver/Co-Driver

Nat 
Nat

Patrocínio 
Sponsor

Fab./Mod. 
Make/Model

(Pos)Cat Tempo 
Scratch

Penal. 
Penalty

Tempo Total 
Total Time

Dif.Ant. 
Diff Prev

Dif.Líder 
Diff 1st

1 311 CRISTIAN BAUMGART  
BECO ANDREOTTI  
X Rally Team

SP 
SP

MITSUBISHI (1)T1 00:01:33.60 * * * 00:01:33.60 00:00.00 00:00.00

2 326 RICHARD CHRISTIAN VADERS  
JOSE ANTONIO SPACASSASSI  
Work

SP 
SP

WORK (2)T1 00:01:35.60 * * * 00:01:35.60 00:02.00 00:02.00

3 301 JEAN AZEVEDO  
EMERSON CAVASSIN  
Equipe Petrobras Lubrax

SP 
SP

PETROBRAS,PETROBRAS 
DISTRIBUIDORA,MITSUBISHI 
MOTORS DO BRASIL,CCR 
NOVADUTRA, MERCEDES-BENZ 
CAMINH�ES,PIRELLI,KTM DO 
BRASIL,RENOV,BORGWARNER,MAHLE,KAERRE,CAPACETES 
BIEFFE,SPARCO AM�RICA 
LATINA,FAZENDA REAL 
,ARTFIX

MITSUBISHI (3)T1 00:01:36.20 * * * 00:01:36.20 00:00.60 00:02.60

4 372 LUIS EDUARDO STEDILE  
ARMANDO LUIZ MIRANDA  
Promacchina

PR 
PR

PROMACCHINA RALLY, ALL 
NEED ENERGY DRINK,MEPEL

MITSUBISHI (1)EXP 00:01:36.70 * * * 00:01:36.70 00:00.50 00:03.10

5 302 ROBERTO GUILHERME REIJERS  
MARCOS ROGERIO ALMEIDA  
REIJERS RALLY TEAM

CE 
CE

REIJERS PRODU��O DE ROSAS 
LTDA

FORD (4)T1 00:01:36.80 * * * 00:01:36.80 00:00.10 00:03.20

6 306 JOAO ANTONIO FRANCIOSI  
RAFAEL CAPOANI  
DAGUE PAIA RALLY TEAM 

RS 
RS

CASE,RODO 
REDE,FMC,IPIRANGA, MAXUM

MON/PROTOTIPO (5)T1 00:01:36.90 * * * 00:01:36.90 00:00.10 00:03.30

7 308 RIAMBURGO XIMENES  
STANGER WELERSON ELER  
nacional gas / ypioca

CE 
CE

VW (6)T1 00:01:37.30 * * * 00:01:37.30 00:00.40 00:03.70

8 345 HUGO RODRIGUES  
KAIQUE BENTIVOGLIO  
HR Racing

SP 
SP

CCE INFO, OGIO MITSUBISHI (1)SP 00:01:37.70 * * * 00:01:37.70 00:00.40 00:04.10

9 309 JULIO BONACHE  
LOURIVAL ROLDAN  
RONDONIA RACING

SP 
SP

QUALI PLASTICOS MITSUBISHI (7)T1 00:01:37.80 * * * 00:01:37.80 00:00.10 00:04.20

10 338 ALBERTO SOUZA CASTRO  
VINICIUS RIBEIRO CASTRO  
Bahia Rally Team

BA 
BA

VICTORIA QUALIDADADE 
INDUSTRIAL LTDA

MMCB (2)SP 00:01:38.30 * * * 00:01:38.30 00:00.50 00:04.70

11 307 KLEVER KOLBERG  
FLAVIO MARINHO DE FRAN�A  
Valtra Dakar Eco Team

SP 
SP

VALTRA, BASF, ARTFIX, 
SPARCO,M�BIL SUPER 
FLEX,COSAN,PIRELLI

MITSUBISHI (1)PE 00:01:39.10 * * * 00:01:39.10 00:00.80 00:05.50

12 310 MARLON KOERICH  
DECO MUNIZ  
MEM Motorsport

SP 
SP

GILLETTE,MORMAI, DUNAS SHERPA (8)T1 00:01:39.10 * * * 00:01:39.10 00:00.00 00:05.50



13 313 MAURICIO BORTOLANZA  
GUSTAVO BORTOLANZA  
PROMACCHINA RALLY

PA 
PA

MITSUBISHI (9)T1 00:01:39.10 * * * 00:01:39.10 00:00.00 00:05.50

14 332 REINALDO VARELA  
EDUARDO BAMPI  
Rally Brasil

PR 
PR

MITSUBISHI,PIRELI,BLINDARTE, 
DIVINO FOGAO,ARTFIX,BORG 
WARNER,ELECTROLUX,ITAMOTORS,TEMP 
CLEAN

MITSUBISHI (3)SP 00:01:39.30 * * * 00:01:39.30 00:00.20 00:05.70

15 358 SVEN FISCHER  
JO�O LUIS STAL  
Components Building

SC 
SC

COMPONENTS IMPORTA��O 
EXPORTA��O,BUILDING 
PRODUCTS BRASIL

MITSUBISHI (1)T2F 00:01:39.60 * * * 00:01:39.60 00:00.30 00:06.00

16 316 LUIS CARLOS NACIF  
HUMBERTO RIBEIRO - PIAUI  
MICROCITY

PI 
PI

MICROCITY MITSUBISHI (2)PE 00:01:40.60 * * * 00:01:40.60 00:01.00 00:07.00

17 337 PAULO CESAR BERTOLINI  
ANDERSON STEFENON BERTOLINI  
Bertolini Racing

RS 
RS

MITSUBISHI (4)SP 00:01:41.30 * * * 00:01:41.30 00:00.70 00:07.70

18 335 ELCIO ANTONIO BARDELI  
ERIC FRANCOZI  
Chico Racing

PR 
PR

MITSUBISHI (5)SP 00:01:41.40 * * * 00:01:41.40 00:00.10 00:07.80

19 312 MARCOS BAUMGART  
KLEBER CINCEA  
X Rally Team

SP 
SP

MITSUBISHI (10)T1 00:01:41.50 * * * 00:01:41.50 00:00.10 00:07.90

20 340 HELENA DEYAMA  
JOSEANE KOERICH DE SOUZA  
Luart Rally / Rally Brasil

SC 
SC

GOODYEAR, RODAS 
SCORRO,ACADEMIA 4FIT,FOUR 
WHEEL,FUS�O

MITSUBISHI (6)SP 00:01:41.50 * * * 00:01:41.50 00:00.00 00:07.90

21 356 RODRIGO MEINBERG  
LUIS FELIPE ECKEL  
Gold/Terni/ Frantz

SC 
SC

MITSUBISHI (1)T2 00:01:41.70 * * * 00:01:41.70 00:00.20 00:08.10

22 328 LUIS GUSTAVO MORETTI  
NEURIVAN CALADO  
zeus minera�ao motorsports

AL 
AL

ZEUS MINERA��O,BRADESCO, 
NOT - N�CLEO DE ORTOPEDIA 
DE ALAGOAS

SHERPA (11)T1 00:01:41.90 * * * 00:01:41.90 00:00.20 00:08.30

23 314 (PALMEIRINHA)PAULO NOBRE  
LUIZ CARLOS PALU  
Palmeirinha Rally

PR 
PR

BMW (1)T1F 00:01:42.30 * * * 00:01:42.30 00:00.40 00:08.70

24 303 GUILHERME SPINELLI  
YOUSSEF HADDAD  
Old Boys

SP 
SP

MITSUSBIHI MOTORS, EQUIPE 
TRITON RS

MITSUBISHI (12)T1 00:01:42.50 * * * 00:01:42.50 00:00.20 00:08.90

25 342 PAULO AFONSO AMATO  
HELENA REGINA SOARES  
NDA/Petroball Rally Team

GO 
GO

PETROBALL COMBUSTIVEIS MITSUBISHI (7)SP 00:01:43.40 * * * 00:01:43.40 00:00.90 00:09.80

26 339 BARTOLOMEU DE CARVALHO 
NUNES  
WELLINGTON RESENDE JUNIOR  
EQUIPE TUPAN

RN 
RN

TINTAS CORAL,TIGRE,MARSOL 
REVESTIMENTOS 
CERAMICOS,TUPAN 
CONSTRU��ES,

MITSUBISHI (8)SP 00:01:43.90 * * * 00:01:43.90 00:00.50 00:10.30

27 354 MARCOS VINICIUS KFFURI  
RODRIGO ROCHA CZECH  
Alternativa 4x4 Racing

PR 
PR

ALTERNATIVA 4X4 AUTO 
PE�AS

MITSUBISHI (2)T2 00:01:44.30 * * * 00:01:44.30 00:00.40 00:10.70

28 336 RODRIGO SANTIAGO KHEZAM  
LEONARDO TELLES STATTER  
REEBOK

PR 
PR

REEBOK, 
CRONOMAC,SERMEC,BERGERTEC,CRRS 
ADVOCACIA & CONSULTORIA

BUGGY (9)SP 00:01:44.40 * * * 00:01:44.40 00:00.10 00:10.80



29 330 LUIZ FACCO  
SILVIO DEUSDARA  
Acelera Siriema

CE 
CE

GON�ALVES SA,YOKOHAMA, 
EXPERTS 4X4

MITSUBISHI (10)SP 00:01:44.90 * * * 00:01:44.90 00:00.50 00:11.30

30 357 VITOR FISCHER VALENTE  
DANIEL QUEIROZ SIMON  
EFR Equipe Fischer de Rally

SP 
SP

FISCHER FREIOS E 
EMBREAGENS,GARRETT,GENERAL 
WATER, CAMPCO 
MOTORSPORT,DUBSPORT

TOYOTA (3)T2 00:01:45.10 * * * 00:01:45.10 00:00.20 00:11.50

31 374 LEONARDO RODRIGUES DANTAS  
CLAUDIA KELLY GRANDI  
Whatzup Rally - WZR 

DF 
DF

AUDAX QUIMICA,UNILIMP 
DISTRIBUIDORA, MENESES 
OFF ROAD

TROLLER (2)EXP 00:01:45.30 * * * 00:01:45.30 00:00.20 00:11.70

32 375 NUNZIO COFFARO  
DIEGO COLONNELLO  
Team Azimut

anzoategui 
anzoategui

PDVSA PDV, MINDEPORTE, 
MAXXIS, IRONMAN 4X4, 
VIPER 4WD

MITSUBISHI (3)EXP 00:01:45.30 * * * 00:01:45.30 00:00.00 00:11.70

33 344 ANTONIO CARLOS M. TEIXEIRA  
RAFAEL LEANDRO PEREIRA DIAS  
Rally Brasil

GO 
GO

MITSUBISHI (11)SP 00:01:45.60 * * * 00:01:45.60 00:00.30 00:12.00

34 319 PAULO HENRIQUE PICHINI  
KLEBER LOLA CAVALCANTI  
OFF TECH

SP 
SP

GETRONICS, CISCO MITSUBISHI (13)T1 00:01:45.70 * * * 00:01:45.70 00:00.10 00:12.10

35 371 JULIO CESAR PICOLLI  
WERNER LUCKOW  
TBA

RS 
RS

EICHENBERG MITSUBISHI (4)EXP 00:01:46.20 * * * 00:01:46.20 00:00.50 00:12.60

36 304 JARBAS CAIADO DE CASTRO 
NETO  
WALACE VON SCHMIDT  
OPTO RALLY TEAM

SP 
SP

OPTO ELETR�NICA S.A. SHERPA (14)T1 00:01:46.40 * * * 00:01:46.40 00:00.20 00:12.80

37 321 ELSON CASC�O  
ELSON MENESES  
KANDANGUS RALLY TEAM

-1 
-1

TEXACO DO BRASIL 
S/A,GASOL 
COMBUST�VEIS,MENESES OFF 
ROAD

SHERPA (15)T1 00:01:46.50 * * * 00:01:46.50 00:00.10 00:12.90

38 370 MIRTILLO TROMBINI NETO  
ANDERSON RIBEIRO LOPES  
Le Lac Rally Team

PR 
PR

TOTAL LUBRIFICANTES 
,GRUPO LE LAC,TROMBINI 
PAPEL E EMBALAGENS,BANCO 
BRADESCO S/A, A 
CONFIRMAR,MOTORJAN,MAMUTE 
PNEUS OFF ROAD,CAFE 
AVENIDA DAS FLORES

MITSUBISHI (5)EXP 00:01:47.00 * * * 00:01:47.00 00:00.50 00:13.40

39 348 EDUARDO MOR�  
EWERTON KHOURY  
Rally Brasil

SP 
SP

AFER TAMPOS E GRELHAS, 
HORRAS

MITSUBISHI (12)SP 00:01:47.20 * * * 00:01:47.20 00:00.20 00:13.60

40 359 MARCO TULIO LANA  
LEONARDO M. DE CASTRO E 
SILVA  
LANA RACING

MG 
MG

ANDRADE TEXTIL,DIAMOND 
HOUSE - CASAS EM MADEIRA, 
PREFEITURA DE DIVIN�POLIS 
MG,TKF 
CAPACETES,INFOEX,COCA 
COLA,PRIME 
PNEUS,BFGOODRICH

MITSUBISHI (4)T2 00:01:47.30 * * * 00:01:47.30 00:00.10 00:13.70

41 373 GUNTER HINKELMANN  
MARCELO DUARTE HASEYAMA  
MSL DO BRASIL

SP 
SP

MSL DO BRASIL, 
TERMARES,TECONDI

MITSUBISHI (6)EXP 00:01:47.40 * * * 00:01:47.40 00:00.10 00:13.80

42 331 MAURO SCHENEKENBERG 
GUEDES  
PEDRO EURICO CAVALCANTI 

DF 
DF

MITSUBISHI (13)SP 00:01:47.70 * * * 00:01:47.70 00:00.30 00:14.10



REGO  
MS RALLY

43 327 ARILO DE ALENCAR JUNIOR  
EMIDIO BRASILEIRO CIPRIANI  
Brasil Off-Road / Revista 4x4&Cia

SP 
SP

MITSUBISHI (16)T1 00:01:48.00 * * * 00:01:48.00 00:00.30 00:14.40

44 351 RICARDO AUGUSTO DE SOUZA 
CAMPOS  
RASC DE ARAUJO CAMPOS  
Mahindra/Faztrilha

DF 
DF

MAHINDRA E VIVO, 
INPRESS,RHINO LININGS

MAHINDRA (5)T2 00:01:48.00 * * * 00:01:48.00 00:00.00 00:14.40

45 341 RALPH EWALD SCHAUS  
VINCENT ANDR� LUC PRIGNON  
Os Belgas

Argentina 
Argentina

MITSUBISHI (14)SP 00:01:48.20 * * * 00:01:48.20 00:00.20 00:14.60

46 320 JOS� FERNANDO DE CARVALHO 
JR.  
JO�O CERQUEIRA TEIXEIRA 
NETO  
Kdn competi��es

BA 
BA

REAL POKER,JS PECAS SHERPA (17)T1 00:01:48.60 * * * 00:01:48.60 00:00.40 00:15.00

47 305 JOS� JORGE SAWAYA  
ANDRE SAWAYA  
S2 Rally

SP 
SP

PROTOTIPO (18)T1 00:01:48.80 * * * 00:01:48.80 00:00.20 00:15.20

48 350 WILLEN VAN HEES  
DORIS VAN HEES  
Codipar Racing

SP 
SP

CODIPAR 
LTDA,RADIEX,NEKARTH,WOOFER 
SOUND,MARCELO NEGR�O 
PERSONAL TRAINER

TROLLER (6)T2 00:01:48.80 * * * 00:01:48.80 00:00.00 00:15.20

49 333 REGIS BRAGA MAIA  
ANA CAROLINA SENA BRAGA  
Bahia rally

BA 
BA

DEALERNET,VICTORIA 
QUALIDADE 
INDUSTRIAL,KBTRACK 
RASTREAMENTO, DUO 
CRIATIVIDADE

MITSUBISHI (15)SP 00:01:49.10 * * * 00:01:49.10 00:00.30 00:15.50

50 315 JORGE WAGENFUHR JR.  
GUSTAVO SOUZA GUGELMIN  
Life Sil

SC 
SC

MITSUBISHI (19)T1 00:01:49.30 * * * 00:01:49.30 00:00.20 00:15.70

51 334 MARCELO MARCHESE DAMINI  
EDUARDO PEREIRA E COSTA  
GARAGEM SA

SP 
SP

CANDIDE INDUSTRIA E 
COMERCIO LTDA,GARAGEM SA

MITSUBISHI (16)SP 00:01:49.40 * * * 00:01:49.40 00:00.10 00:15.80

52 352 IVAN MACHADO TERNI  
FAUSTO DALLAPE  
FRANTZ

SP 
SP

TERNI ENGENHARIA,GOLD 
EDITORA,NAMBEI

MITSUBISHI (7)T2 00:01:51.20 * * * 00:01:51.20 00:01.80 00:17.60

53 343 ROGERIO MIRANDA  
ALESSANDRO FABRICIO  
Rally Brasil

SP 
SP

FIRENZE, ARTHMAROTHA, 
FREFEITURA DE CARTOPETIS

MITSUBISHI (17)SP 00:01:51.60 * * * 00:01:51.60 00:00.40 00:18.00

54 346 GERSON AMADEU EICHENBERG  
SERGIO LUIZ SCHILLING  
Eichenberg

RS 
RS

EICHENBERG & TRANSEICH, 
PROESPORTE-PORTO ALEGRE

MITSUBISHI (18)SP 00:01:51.60 * * * 00:01:51.60 00:00.00 00:18.00

55 347 LUIS GONSALVES ROSATE  
NATAEL MALTA  
PETROBALL

GO 
GO

MITSUBISHI (19)SP 00:01:51.60 * * * 00:01:51.60 00:00.00 00:18.00

56 322 LUIZ CLAUDIO AHRENDS 
RODRIGUES  
FERNANDO AUGUSTO MONTA 
FILHO  
Ma�aranduba Motorsport

RJ 
RJ

SHERPA (20)T1 00:01:53.30 * * * 00:01:53.30 00:01.70 00:19.70



57 323 ROBERTO PAULO LEAL CORREA  
GILSON ANTONIO DA ROCHA  
Petrolub ProMacchina

PR 
PR

MITSUBISHI (21)T1 00:01:53.30 * * * 00:01:53.30 00:00.00 00:19.70

58 355 ILO DIEHL DOS SANTOS  
RONALDO COELHO AUGUSTO DA 
MATTA  
RALLY BRASIL

SP 
SP

MITSUBISHI (2)T2F 00:01:56.00 * * * 00:01:56.00 00:02.70 00:22.40

59 353 LEANDRO TORRES  
LUIS HENRIQUE ARENA  
Rally Brasil

SP 
SP

MITSUBISHI (8)T2 00:01:57.20 * * * 00:01:57.20 00:01.20 00:23.60

60 361 JOSUE PANIAGO PEREIRA  
FELIPE HESSEL RODRIGUES 
PANIAGO  
Mahindra/Faztrilha

DF 
DF

MAHINDRA E VIVO, 
INPRESS,RHINO LININGS

MAHINDRA (9)T2 00:01:59.00 * * * 00:01:59.00 00:01.80 00:25.40

          

 


